

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0163 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:3/6/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:3/6/2014Final action:3/24/2014

Title: Approves a contract with Colorado Nonprofit Development Center (fiscal agent for the City for Ryan

White CARE Act Part A funding) in the amount of \$20,000 to assist the Denver Office of HIV Resources (DOHR) in processing reimbursement billings as verified and approved by the Denver Office of HIV Resources (201205236-02). (Health, Safety, Education & Services) Approves a contract with Colorado Nonprofit Development Center (fiscal agent for the City for Ryan White CARE Act Part A funding) in the amount of \$20,000 to assist the Denver Office of HIV Resources (DOHR) in processing reimbursement billings as verified and approved by the Denver Office of HIV Resources (201205236-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is

on . The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 3-6-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR.14-0163 ENV CNDC Executive Summary, 3. BR.14-0163 ENV CNDC OR, 4.

CB14-0163 Bill ColoradoNonprofitDevelopmentCenter

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
3/17/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
3/11/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
3/6/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	